
Corby Glen Group Church Services  

March 2025  

Sunday 2nd March 2025 (Sunday next before Lent) 

9.00am Holy Communion taken by Revd Stephen at Swayfield Church 

11.00am Morning Worship with Sunday School at Corby Glen Church 

11.00am Morning Prayer led by Vincent HL at Irnham Church 

Wednesday 5th March 2025 (Ash Wednesday) 

10.00am Holy Communion with Imposition of Ashes at Corby Glen Church 

Saturday 8th March 2025  

2-4pm Messy Church at Church Street Rooms, Corby Glen 

Sunday   9th March 2025 (Lent 1)  

9.00am Morning Prayer led by ALM at Burton-le-Coggles Church 

11.00am Holy Communion taken by Revd Peter at Irnham Church 

3.00pm Holy Communion taken by Revd Stephen at Corby Glen Church 

Wednesday 12th March 2025 

10.00am Holy Communion with Revd Stephen at Corby Glen Church 

Sunday   16th March 2025 (Lent 2) 

9.00am Holy Communion taken by Revd Stephen at Bassingthorpe Church 

11.00am Morning Worship with Sunday School at Corby Glen Church  

11.00am Morning Prayer led by Vincent HL at Irnham Church 

11.00am Holy Communion taken by Revd Martin at Swayfield Church 

Wednesday 19th March 2025 

10.00am Holy Communion with Revd Stephen at Corby Glen Church 

Sunday   23rd March 2025 (Lent 3) 

10.30am Café Church at Swayfield Village Hall 

11.00am Holy Communion taken by Archdeacon Justine at Corby Glen Church 

11.00am Hymns & Prayers led by a Churchwarden at Irnham Church 

6.00pm Holy Communion taken by Revd Stephen at Bitchfield Church 

Wednesday 26th March 2025 

10.00am Holy Communion with Revd Stephen at Corby Glen Church 

Sunday   30th March 2025 (Lent 4 – Mothering Sunday) 

11.00am Group HC at Swayfield Church 

 

 

Rural Dean: Revd Stephen Buckman mb: 07464 728 545 email: revstephen@btinternet.com 


